PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------|----------------|
| Erjian Pan | 12/21/2005 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Foshan Shunde Xinshengyuan Electrical Appliances Co., Ltd. | |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | No. 3, East 3 Road, Xiantang Industrial District, Longjiang Shunde | |
| City: | Guangdong Province | |
| State/Country: | CHINA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29253060 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)996-8625

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-255-4976

Email: linyun@pacbell.net

Correspondent Name: Lin-Yun Cheng

Address Line 1: 20775 Norada Ct.

Address Line 4: Saratoga, CALIFORNIA 95070

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5032001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lin-Yun Cheng

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017227 FRAME: 0516

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR

| Assignor's Name | Assignor's Residence and/or Address | |
|-----------------|---|---------|
| ERjian PAN | No.135 Xingang West Road, Guangzhou City, Guangdong Province, China | Chinese |

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE

| Assignee's Name | Assignee's Residence and/or Address | Nationality |
|--|---|-------------|
| Foshan Shunde Xinshengyuan Electrical Appliances Co., Ltd. | No.3 East 3 Road, Xiantang Industrial District, Longjiang Shunde, Guangdong Province, China | Chinese |

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the invention, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue applications, and to generally do those things necessary to aid ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

| Assignor's Signature | Printed Name and/or Title | Date Signed |
|----------------------|---------------------------|---------------|
| 法小学。 | ERjian PAN | Dec. 21, 2005 |